

Human Resources Division

HO(HRD/ 5438 /2017 April 09, 2017

Office Order

In terms of Bangladesh Bank's letters Nos: এইচআর-১(ওএভ ডি) ফোকাল-১/২০১৩-২ dated 10.10.2013, বিআরপিডি সার্কুলার নেটার নং- ২১ dated 12.11.2013 and ডিএফআইএম সার্কুলার নং- ০৭/২০১৩ dated 21.11.2013 and subsequent instruction circular (Instruction Circular No. 2017/20) dated 28/03/2017 of Human Resources Division, Prime Bank Limited, Head Office, the "Integrity/ Ethics Committee, Chittagong Region – 1, Prime Bank Limited" has been formed as under:

Chairman & Focal Point:			
SI.	Name & Functional Designation	Region	Committee Position
1	Md. Anwarul Islam, SEVP & Regional Head	Chittagong Region – 1	Chairman
2	Md. Masud Alam, FAVP & Head of Comilla Branch, Cluster Head – 10		Focal Point – 8
3	Md. Shahidul Alam, SVP & Head of Agrabad Branch, Cluster Head – 11		Focal Point – 9
Member(s):			
1	Mohammad Mohsin, SEO & Head of Chatkhil SME Branch	Chittagong Region – 1	Member
2	Mohammad Aminul Islam, FAVP & Head of Chowddgram Branch		
3	Mohammad Oli Ullah, FAVP & Head of Chowmohuni Branch		
4	Md. Mamun Ur Rashid, SEO & Manager Operation of Comilla Branch		
5	Manash Pal, FAVP & Head of Dagonbhuiyan Branch		
6	Mohammad Ramjan Shakh, FAVP & Head of Feni Branch		
7	Md. Tajul Islam, FAVP & Head of Hajigonj Branch		
8	Md. Abul Hasanat, FAVP & Head of Racecourse Branch		
9	Md. Azmal Huda, AVP & Manager Operation of Agrabad Branch		
10	Shakhawat Hossain, FAVP & Head of Banshkhali Branch		
11	S M Shahidul Islam, SAVP & Head of Bhatiary Branch		
12	Md. Ruhul Quisth, SAVP & Head of Halishahar Branch		
13	Mohammad Abu Ali, AVP & Head of IBB Pahartali Branch		
14	Syed Tazul Islam, VP & Head of Jubilee Road Branch		
15	Sirajul Hoque, SAVP & Head of Karnafuli EPZ Branch		
16	Mohammad Nazim Uddin, VP & Head of Prabartak More Branch		

This committee will come into force with immediate effect.

Habibur Rahman

Deputy Managing Director (CO – ICC & GB) Chairman, Integrity/ Ethics Committee Prime Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka

Copy to: 1. Focal Point, Integrity/ Ethic Committee, Prime Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka.

2. Office Copy.